
Disposable Income Report
 Orange City, IA
Ring: 2.5 mile radius Latitude: 42.9972

Longitude: -96.0572

2020-2025 2020-2025
Census 2010 2020 2025 Change Annual Rate

Population 7,246 7,483 7,646 163 0.43%
Median Age 30.8 33.6 34.9 1.3 0.76%
Households 2,392 2,534 2,603 69 0.54%
Average Household Size 2.60 2.57 2.57 0.00 0.00%

2020 Households by Disposable Income Number Percent
Total 2,534 100.0%

<$15,000 175 6.9%
$15,000-$24,999 204 8.1%
$25,000-$34,999 226 8.9%
$35,000-$49,999 392 15.5%
$50,000-$74,999 702 27.7%
$75,000-$99,999 364 14.4%
$100,000-$149,999 350 13.8%
$150,000-$199,999 64 2.5%
$200,000+ 57 2.2%

Median Disposable Income $56,849
Average Disposable Income $69,374

Number of Households
2020 Disposable Income by Age of Householder <25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+
Total 113 392 432 380 491 346 380

<$15,000 17 33 14 16 36 21 38
$15,000-$24,999 12 31 9 7 18 32 97
$25,000-$34,999 21 31 20 17 40 52 44
$35,000-$49,999 26 86 36 39 68 60 77
$50,000-$74,999 19 92 139 115 169 109 59
$75,000-$99,999 7 50 121 74 66 22 25
$100,000-$149,999 6 43 77 86 71 33 34
$150,000-$199,999 3 15 9 15 9 8 4
$200,000+ 2 11 7 11 14 9 3

Median Disposable Income $37,650 $52,680 $74,437 $73,668 $58,950 $51,004 $36,558
Average Disposable Income $51,025 $67,722 $80,699 $86,351 $72,360 $62,534 $49,054

Data Note: Disposable Income is after-tax household income. Disposable income forecasts are based on the Current Population Survey, U.S. Census Bureau. Detail may 
not sum to totals due to rounding
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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Disposable Income Report
 Orange City, IA
Ring: 7.5 mile radius Latitude: 42.9972

Longitude: -96.0572

2020-2025 2020-2025
Census 2010 2020 2025 Change Annual Rate

Population 11,061 11,751 12,072 321 0.54%
Median Age 33.5 35.6 36.9 1.3 0.72%
Households 3,750 4,066 4,195 129 0.63%
Average Household Size 2.66 2.64 2.63 -0.01 -0.08%

2020 Households by Disposable Income Number Percent
Total 4,066 100.0%

<$15,000 240 5.9%
$15,000-$24,999 289 7.1%
$25,000-$34,999 347 8.5%
$35,000-$49,999 640 15.7%
$50,000-$74,999 1,119 27.5%
$75,000-$99,999 630 15.5%
$100,000-$149,999 579 14.2%
$150,000-$199,999 118 2.9%
$200,000+ 104 2.6%

Median Disposable Income $58,618
Average Disposable Income $71,917

Number of Households
2020 Disposable Income by Age of Householder <25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+
Total 157 616 691 592 831 577 602

<$15,000 19 41 19 20 49 29 64
$15,000-$24,999 13 41 13 11 29 44 140
$25,000-$34,999 28 47 31 27 71 79 63
$35,000-$49,999 39 134 58 62 122 98 126
$50,000-$74,999 28 148 227 173 274 174 96
$75,000-$99,999 11 89 196 123 116 51 44
$100,000-$149,999 11 81 117 131 121 71 47
$150,000-$199,999 5 20 17 26 21 16 12
$200,000+ 3 15 12 20 28 17 9

Median Disposable Income $40,533 $55,355 $74,480 $75,481 $59,866 $53,567 $37,900
Average Disposable Income $55,078 $69,573 $81,293 $87,936 $74,916 $67,970 $51,834

Data Note: Disposable Income is after-tax household income. Disposable income forecasts are based on the Current Population Survey, U.S. Census Bureau. Detail may 
not sum to totals due to rounding
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri forecasts for 2020 and 2025.

September 03, 2020

©2020 Esri Page 2 of 3



Disposable Income Report
 Orange City, IA
Ring: 12.5 mile radius Latitude: 42.9972

Longitude: -96.0572

2020-2025 2020-2025
Census 2010 2020 2025 Change Annual Rate

Population 20,929 21,799 22,293 494 0.45%
Median Age 31.8 34.3 35.7 1.4 0.80%
Households 6,971 7,411 7,613 202 0.54%
Average Household Size 2.69 2.67 2.66 -0.01 -0.08%

2020 Households by Disposable Income Number Percent
Total 7,411 100.0%

<$15,000 435 5.9%
$15,000-$24,999 543 7.3%
$25,000-$34,999 657 8.9%
$35,000-$49,999 1,232 16.6%
$50,000-$74,999 2,053 27.7%
$75,000-$99,999 1,164 15.7%
$100,000-$149,999 982 13.3%
$150,000-$199,999 185 2.5%
$200,000+ 158 2.1%

Median Disposable Income $57,364
Average Disposable Income $69,646

Number of Households
2020 Disposable Income by Age of Householder <25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+
Total 310 1,175 1,313 1,087 1,486 1,029 1,010

<$15,000 34 71 35 35 89 57 113
$15,000-$24,999 26 86 25 22 58 78 247
$25,000-$34,999 57 89 68 60 135 142 107
$35,000-$49,999 74 263 130 131 237 180 218
$50,000-$74,999 54 288 438 328 484 305 156
$75,000-$99,999 25 181 361 226 199 99 73
$100,000-$149,999 27 146 205 214 206 120 64
$150,000-$199,999 8 31 28 41 35 24 18
$200,000+ 3 20 21 31 44 25 13

Median Disposable Income $40,938 $54,697 $71,479 $71,367 $58,345 $52,930 $36,784
Average Disposable Income $54,716 $67,188 $79,068 $83,927 $72,531 $65,876 $49,136

Data Note: Disposable Income is after-tax household income. Disposable income forecasts are based on the Current Population Survey, U.S. Census Bureau. Detail may 
not sum to totals due to rounding
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Census 2010 Summary File 1. Esri forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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